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We are here, we are here, we are here! Announcing the International IPS Learning 

Community's Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion (EDI) Committee; promoting ongoing learning and sharing 
that increases equity, diversity, and inclusion throughout the IPS Learning Community and across all IPS 
stakeholders.  

 
Data Subcommittee is working to uncover EDI data variables that point to a needed increase in IPS 
services for underserved populations and improvements in equitable access. 
 
Training Subcommittee seeks to create tools that will enhance EDI emphasis in the Career Profile, 101 
training, supervisor/practitioners online training and the fidelity review, as well as develop an EDI Tool 
Kit/Curriculum that can be used by everyone. 
 
Communications Subcommittee announces EDI related resources, events, and information. Assists 
with representing the EDI Committee on International Learning Community calls and the Annual 
Conference. Works to enhance EDI communication with stakeholders. 

 

EDI Committee Members welcome your thoughts and can be reached by email. 
 
Mary.Schepler@illinois.gov  IPS Trainer, DHS/Division of Mental Health, Illinois 
Darius.McKinney@illinois.gov IPS Statewide Program Manager, DHS/Division of Mental Health, Illinois 
Beth.Lohmann@milwaukeecountywi.gov Integrated Service Coordinator/IPS Trainer, Milwaukee County 
Behavioral Health Division, Wisconsin 
Rod.Moyer@thresholds.org Employment Specialist, Thresholds, Illinois 
julia.stapleton@socialfinance.org.uk IPS Grow Lead for London, England 
DConroy@guildservices.org (Dana Conroy) Employment Specialist, Guild, Minnesota 
margaux.baumgarten@mcfi.net Employment Specialist, Milwaukee Center for Independence, Wisconsin 
Mark.Liverman@tn.gov Director Wellness & Employment, MH & Substance Abuse Services, Tennessee  
Stephanie.Cooper@tn.gov Assistant Director Wellness & Employment, MH & Substance Abuse Services, 
Tennessee 
Christina.Ancira@Illinois.gov IPS Trainer, DHS/Division of Mental Health, Illinois 
Marie.Maxie@WTH.org IPS Supervisor, Pathways Healthcare, Tennessee 
treca.deshields@scdmh.org IPS Supervisor, Anderson-Oconee-Pickens Mental Health, South Carolina 
deirdre.sage@state.co.us IPS Curriculum Developer/Trainer, Colorado Office of Employment First 
roslyn.sanders@scdmh.org Program Director, Santee-Wateree Mental Health Center, South Carolina 
Deborah.Becker@nyspi.columbia.edu Director, IPS Employment Center at Research Foundation for 
Mental Hygiene, Inc. New Hampshire 
garybond@westat.com, Senior Research Associate, Westat, New Hampshire 
 
Main Contact:  Ruth.Brock@nyspi.columbia.edu Trainer, The IPS Employment Center, Research 
Foundation for Mental Hygiene, Inc., Tennessee 
 
 

Look for us at this year’s IPS Annual Convention 
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